N20000004930

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



300343838743

05/04/20--01021--020 **78.75

7020 HAY -4 PM 3: 15

٠,

 $\boldsymbol{\Delta}$

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

/BJECT:	dotibhaí Parel r ac			
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)			
nclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for :	_
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Minal Parel			
	Name (Printed or typed)			
	12335 Accipiter Dr.		<u> </u>	2020
		Address	_	2020 MAY - 4
	Orlando, FL 32837			_
	City, State & Zip		•	PH 3:
	(407) 446-4731		•	 on
	Dayt	ime Telephone mimber	-	٠.

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

L-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Mnp1497 a yahoo.com

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE 1 The name of	the corporation shall be: Ishwarbhai M	nibhai Patel (1700)
<u>ARTICLE II</u>		
123	Principal <u>street</u> address: 335 Accipiter Dr.	Mailing address, if different is:
()rl	ando, FL 32837	
The purpose	II PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized school building in rural area and provi	To provide access to education and healthcare in underprivileged areas, is:
•		<u> </u>
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	/ MANNER OF ELECTION The	manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:
<u> 4RTICLE V</u>	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D	<u>RECTORS</u>
None cand 15	ide: Minal Patel, President	Many and Title a
Address	12335 Accipiter Dr.	Name and Title:
	Orlando, FI 32837	020
Name and Ti	Mukta Massey, Secretary	Name and Title:
Address	12335 Acciniter Dr	
	Orlando, FL 32837	Address: 50
Name and Ti	tle: Anup Patel, Treasurer	Name of Lists
Address _	12335 Accipiter Dr	Name and Title:
	Orlando, FL 32837	Address:

Name and Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
Name and Title	<u> </u>	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
			
<u>ARTICLE VI</u>	REGISTERED AGENT		
The <u>name and</u>	Florida street address (P.O. Box N	OT acceptable) of the registered agent	is:
Name:	Minal Patel, President		
Address:	12335 Accipiter Dr		
	Orlando, FL 32837		
	INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and</u>	address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Minal Patel, President		
Address:	12335 Accipiter Dr		
	Orlando, FL 32837		
ARTICLE VIII	I EFFECTIVE DATE:		
Effective date.	if other than the date of filing:	(OP]	TONAL)
(If an effective	date is listed, the date must be sp	ecific and cannot be more than fiv	e days prior or 90 days after the filing.)
	ite inserted in this block does not mo ective date on the Department of St		uirements, this date will not be listed as the
Having been n certificate, I an	amed as registered agent to accept a familiar with and accept the appoin	service of process for the above stantant as registered agent and agree	ited corporation at the place designated in this to act in this capacity
	101Ballier	egistered Agent	01/30/20
	Required Signature of Re	egistered Agent	Date
I submit this do the Department	cument and affirm that the facts sta t of State constitutes a third degree f	ted herein are true. I am aware that a elony as provided for in s.817.155, F.	ny false information submitted in a document to S.
	MBMPIN	of Incorporator	D4 30 20
	Required Signature	of Incorporator	Date /

Ishwarbhai Motibhai Patel Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ARTICLE VIII- ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.